FORM PTO-1595	RECORDA	05-0			ЕТ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 H -	27-00 RECORDA				<u> </u>	Patent and Trademark Office
To the H	onorable Commissioner of Patents and	· 1 ∩ 1	346	944	rinal docu	iments or copy thereof. ing party(ies): 0
1. Name of	of conveying party	101.		Name: VitalS		A.,
Jesse B	3. Goodman			Internal Addres		s 5
	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta No X	ched?		Internal Piddres		uga. Ontario
res _	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	Canada L	
2 N			1	Street Address:		
	of conveyance:			Street Address.	<u>1492 Ivia</u>	
	Assignment Merger	Nome		City: Missisca	Loo Stata	Ontario ZIP: L5J 4J6
	curity Agreement Change of M			Country: <u>Canac</u>		<u>Omano</u> Zir. <u>L31 430</u>
				Additional nam	nes/addresso	es attached? Yes No <u>X</u>
Execution D	Date: <u>April 25, 2000</u>				- <u></u> ,,,,,,,,	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 26, 2000 			В.	Patent No.(s)	09/559424	
				Additional numbers attached? Yes NoX_		
	Application No.(s)					
			6.	Total number of	of applicatio	ns
	and address of party to whom correspond ent should be mailed:	lence concerning		and patents inv	olved:	
Name: <u>H. S</u>	me: <u>H. Samuel Frost</u>		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>c/o Bereskin & Parr</u>			.	_X_ Enclosed (cheque No. 2888)		
			•			arged to deposit account
Street Addre	css: Box 401, 40 King Street West		$\frac{1}{8}$	Deposit accour	t number:	
Street Addie			. 0.	02-2095	n number.	
City: Torot	nto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	2		(NO need to at	tach duplica	te copy of this page if paying
Country:_C				by deposit acco	ount)	
		O NOT USE T				
	D	O NOT USE II	nis ,	SFACE		
9. Statem	ient and signature.		1			
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the for al document.	oregoing/informatio	n is tr	ue and correct an	d any attach	ed copy is a true copy of the
	nuel Frost. Regn. 31,696	SUL	\sim			<u>April 26, 2000</u>
Name	of Person Signing e # 9193-012	Şignature		Total	number of r	Date bages including cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (e)	xp 4/94)					
]	Do not detach t	his p	ortion		
Mail docume	nts to be recorded with required cover sh	neet information to:				
	Commissioner of Patents an Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	nd Trademarks				
for reviewing this burden es	n reporting for this sample cover sheet is the document and gathering the data nee timate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark of Management and Budget, Paperwork	eded, and completing k Office, Office of	g and i Inforn	reviewing the sam nation Systems, I	nple cover s PK2-1000C	heet. Send comments regarding, Washington, D.C. 20231, and
	<u></u>				DA	TENT

REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, JESSE B. GOODMAN, whose full post office address is 1492 MARSHWOOD PLACE, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANADA, L5J 4J6, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled PHYSIOLOGICAL SIGNAL MONITORING SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me concurrently herewith under the above title,

AND WHEREAS VITALSINES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of 1492 MARSHWOOD PLACE, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANADA, L5J 4J6, has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JESSE B. GOODMAN, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said VITALSINES INTERNATIONAL, INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **VITALSINES INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 25^{n} day of April, 2000, at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada.

endy Strah

Witness

JESSE B. GOODMAN

PATENT REEL: 010751 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 04/27/2000